

Tel : 04-2615669 : 04-2628664 E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org Website : www.penangbar.org No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

## JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Circular 20/23

6 Jul 2023

## Sponsorship for International Malaysia Law Conference VIRTUAL Online Passes

The Penang Bar Committee wishes to inform Members and Pupils that registration to attend the International Malaysia Law Conference (IMLC) in person (physically) has closed. However, the IMLC Organising Team has per their recent <u>Circular No 179/2023</u> issued today extended the registration for virtual/online attendance until 9 July 2023.

In support of IMLC but more so in support of continuous learning and broadening of practice ideas, the Penang Bar Committee will sponsoring 10 eligible Members and/or Pupils to attend the IMLC virtually. Those who would like to apply for the sponsorship are requested to take note of the following:

- Members and/or Pupils are required to give their details to the Secretariat before 5:00 p.m. today (6 Jul 2023).
- The sponsorship is only limited to 10 Members and/or Pupils and places will be secured on a *first come first booked* basis.
- The Penang Bar Committee will only sponsor one (1) breakout topic that the respective Members and/or Pupils wish to attend.
- The sponsorship will be on a claim basis. Member and/or Pupils are required to register through the official IMLC website (on/before the 9 July 2023) and email to the Secretariat (<u>secretariat@penangbar.org</u>) proof of payment and other related details for processing of claims in due course.

Once again IMLC 2023 will be featuring speakers and delegates in an interactive and engaging environment which is targeted to assist practitioners to *Navigate the Present and Explore the Future*. Further details on the offerings can be obtained from Bar Council's Circular <u>051/2023</u> and the official IMLC 2023 Facebook page <u>https://www.facebook.com/imlc2023</u>. Further updates will also be provided by the Bar Council from time to time via their website and circulars.

We look forward to receiving deserving applications.

Carolyn Oh Chairman